Samoyed Club of Washington State
Running Order and Class Information

Fun Fur Paws — Mt. Vernon, WA

I-5 North/South: Take Exit #218 (Starbird Rd) and East (Southbound turn left, Northbound turn right). Continue East to the 4-
way stop at Bulson Rd and turn left. Follow Bulson Rd. to the intersection with Tyee Rd (0.7 mi). Turn left and then after a
short distance, turn right onto Stargate Place (look for the sign for Fun Fur Paws). Follow the road to the arena and parking.

Judge:
Class Schedule:
Opening/Closing:

Walkthroughs:

Veterinarian:

Moveups:

Setup and crating:

RVs:

Measuring:

Art Brest & Peter Liu

See charts below: Start 9:30 AM Friday and 8:30 AM on weekend
4/20/2016 8:00 AM - 5/27/16 11:30 PM

There will be split walkthroughs for Exc Std and Jww. All other classes will be a combined walkthrough.
There will be plenty of walkthrough time for each class, so don’t worry. ©

24 Hour Pet Emergency Center, 14434 Avon Allen Rd., Mt. Vernon, WA 360-848-5911
Chuckanut Valley Veterinarian (staffed 24/7), 896 N. Burlington Rd., Burlington, WA 360-757-3722

The deadline for moveups is June 6" at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email by that
deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

Crate setup is not available in the arena until Friday morning as the arena is used for classes on
Thursday night. Crate space inside the arena is at a premium. There is crating in the stalls. Please note
that these stalls must be shared by other exhibitors and their dogs. Stall doors must be left open at all times.
Pop-ups may be set up on the grassy areas outside the arena (but not the new grass on the fenced agility
fields, please)

Overnight RV camping is limited and must be reserved. The deadline for submission is 6/2/16. Email
questions to Judy Marquardt at judy.marquardt@frontier.com. RV info is available in the premium list.

A measuring official is scheduled to be on site. If you need to have your dog measured, be sure to get to
the show about 1 hour before your schedule run. See the schedules at the end of this document for times.

Saturday BBQ !!!

Please join us Saturday evening for an on-site potluck BBQ. The club is providing
meat with the Timmons applying their cooking skills. Please let Kathy Timmons
(dktimmons @earthlink.net) know what you plan to bring to share.

Important Housekeeping Info

Please use the exercise fields or the grassy areas around the parking lot to walk your dog. The fenced
agility fields are off limits. Please pick up after your dog. If your dog accidentally relieves itself on

the building structure, please use the cleaning sprays provided by Fun Fur Paws.



Ring 1 — Peter Liu

Ring 2 — Art Brest

Friday

9:30 AM start
Tall to Small

Times other thanT2B are
approximates.

9:30

10:30

11:40

12:30

1:20

2:40

3:40

3:55

Walk
Run

Walk
Run

Walk 26-20
Run 26-20

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 12-4
Run 12-4

Course Change

Open Std|
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Done

10:00

11:00

11:45

12:20

1:55

2:40

3:20

4:25

4:45

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Walk 26-20
Run 26-20

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 12-4
Run 12-4

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Done




Ring 1 — Art Brest

Ring 2 — Peter Liu

Saturday

8:30 AM start
Small to Tall

Times other thanT2B are
approximates.

8:30

9:40

10:40

12:00

1:40

2:15

3:15

3:45

Walk
Run

Walk
Run

Walk 4-12
Run 4-12

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 20-24
Run 20-24

Course Change

Open Std|
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Done

9:00

10:10

10:50

11:30

12:25

1:20

2:15

3:00

4:15

4:35

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 4-12
Run 4-12

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 20-24
Run 20-24

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Done




Ring 1 — Peter Liu

Ring 2 — Art Brest

Sunday

8:30 AM start
Tall to Small

Times other thanT2B are
approximates.

8:30

9:45

11:00

11:50

1:15

2:15

2:45

Walk
Run

Walk 26-20
Run 26-20

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 12-4
Run 12-4

Course Change

Open Std|
Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Done

9:00

10:20

11:00

11:40

12:35

1:30

2:35

3:10

3:45

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk
Run

Course Change

Walk 26-20
Run 26-20

Walk 16
Run 16

Walk 12-4
Run 12-4

Done




Friday

Division

STD
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

STD
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

STD
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

Jww
Division
NOV A
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

Jww
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

Jww
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

Jww
Division
PRM
PRM P
PREM

FAST
Division
NOV B
NOV P
NOV

FAST
Division
OPEN
OPEN P
OPN

FAST
Division
EX
EXP
MAS
MAS P
EXC

2B
Division
PREF
REG
T2B
Judge Totals
Peter Lui
Art Brest

4
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8
1

1
2
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8
1
2
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Preliminary running order contingent on move-ups not yet received.
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— 356 runs

24

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

Judge

Peter Lui
Peter Lui
Peter Lui
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Peter Lui
Peter Lui
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Peter Lui
Peter Lui
Peter Lui
Peter Lui
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Peter Lui
Peter Lui
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest

Art Brest
TOTAL RUNS

Judge

Peter Lui
Peter Lui
TOTAL RUNS

Ring Totals

Ring 1
Ring 2

174
182

Ring

29

Ring

13

Ring



Saturday — 438 runs

STD NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 2 1 1 1 Art Brest 1
NOV B 1 7 2 Art Brest 1
NOV P 1 1 1 Art Brest 1
NOV 1 2 3 1 9 2 TOTAL RUNS 18
STD OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 2 8 1 Art Brest 1
OPEN P 2 1 1 Art Brest 1
OPN 3 1 3 8 1 TOTAL RUNS 16
STD EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 3 8 2 Art Brest 1
EXP 1 1 Art Brest 1
MAS 9 14 14 20 8 Art Brest 1
MAS P 6 6 7 11 3 Art Brest 1
EXC 6 16 21 28 32 10 TOTAL RUNS 113
STD PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 4 3 3 9 4 Art Brest 1
PRM P 1 1 1 1 Art Brest 1
PREM 1 4 4 4 10 4 TOTAL RUNS 27
Jww NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 2 1 1 2 1 Peter Lui 2
NOV B 1 6 Peter Lui 2
NOV P 1 Peter Lui 2
NOV 2 2 1 9 4 TOTAL RUNS 18
Jww OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 3 8 Peter Lui 2
OPEN P 2 2 1 Peter Lui 2
OPN 3 2 4 8 TOTAL RUNS 17
Jww EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 2 6 1 Peter Lui 2
EXP 1 1 Peter Lui 2
MAS 8 13 15 24 9 Peter Lui 2
MAS P 7 6 7 12 6 Peter Lui 2
EXC 8 15 20 29 36 10 TOTAL RUNS 118
Jww PREM
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
PRM 2 3 3 9 3 Peter Lui 2
PRM P 1 2 1 Peter Lui 2
PREM 2 4 5 10 3 TOTAL RUNS 24
FAST NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV B 1 1 2 2 Peter Lui 2
NOV P 1 Peter Lui 2
NOV 1 1 3 2 TOTAL RUNS 7
FAST OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 1 4 1 Peter Lui 2
OPEN P 2 Peter Lui 2
OPN 1 3 4 1 TOTAL RUNS 9
FAST EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 5 1 Peter Lui 2
EXP 2 Peter Lui 2
MAS 2 1 3 10 1 Peter Lui 2
MAS P 1 1 2 1 1 Peter Lui 2
EXC 1 3 3 6 16 2 TOTAL RUNS 31
T2B T2B
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
PREF 2 3 2 Art Brest 1
REG 4 3 5 20 1 Art Brest 1
2B 6 3 8 22 1 TOTAL RUNS 40
Judge Totals Ring Totals
Peter Lui 224 Ring 1 214

Art Brest 214 Ring 2 224



.gunda y — 399 runs

NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 2 1 2 Peter Lui 1
NOV B 2 5 4 Peter Lui 1
NOV P 1 1 Peter Lui 1
NOV 4 2 8 4 TOTAL RUNS 18
STD OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 2 7 2 Peter Lui 1
OPEN P 2 1 2 Peter Lui 1
OPN 4 1 2 7 2 TOTAL RUNS 16
STD EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 2 7 2 Peter Lui 1
EXP 1 4 Peter Lui 1
MAS 10 10 13 20 10 Peter Lui 1
MAS P 6 6 7 11 4 Peter Lui 1
EXC 6 17 19 24 35 12 TOTAL RUNS 113
Jww NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 2 1 4 1 Art Brest 2
NOV B 2 4 3 Art Brest 2
NOV P 1 Art Brest 2
NOV 1 4 1 9 4 TOTAL RUNS 19
Jww OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 1 7 3 Art Brest 2
OPEN P 2 1 3 Art Brest 2
OPN 3 1 4 7 3 TOTAL RUNS 18
Jww EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 1 2 5 2 Art Brest 2
EXP 1 1 Art Brest 2
MAS 9 9 13 24 10 Art Brest 2
MAS P 6 6 7 10 9 Art Brest 2
EXC 6 17 18 23 39 12 TOTAL RUNS 115
FAST NOV
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
NOV A 1 Art Brest 2
NOV B 1 2 3 Art Brest 2
NOV P 1 Art Brest 2
NOV 1 4 3 TOTAL RUNS 8
FAST OPN
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
OPEN 1 1 2 Art Brest 2
OPEN P 2 2 Art Brest 2
OPN 1 1 2 4 TOTAL RUNS 8
FAST EXC
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
EX 2 4 2 Art Brest 2
EXP 2 1 Art Brest 2
MAS 2 1 3 10 2 Art Brest 2
MAS P 2 1 2 2 1 Art Brest 2
EXC 2 3 5 7 16 4 TOTAL RUNS 37
T2B T2B
Division 4 8 12 16 20 24 26 14 18 Judge Ring
PREF 3 2 4 Peter Lui 1
REG 6 4 3 23 2 Peter Lui 1
T2B 9 4 5 27 2 TOTAL RUNS 47
Judge Totals Ring Totals
Peter Lui 194 Ring 1 194

Art Brest 205 Ring 2 205



