## Samoyed Club of Washington State Running Order and Class Information

### Fun Fur Paws - Mt. Vernon, WA

<u>I-5 North/South:</u> Take Exit #218 (Starbird Rd) and East (Southbound turn left, Northbound turn right). Continue East to the 4-way stop at Bulson Rd and turn left. Follow Bulson Rd. to the intersection with Tyee Rd (0.7 mi). Turn left and then after a short distance, turn right onto Stargate Place (look for the sign for Fun Fur Paws). Follow the road to the arena and parking.

Judge: Art Brest & Peter Liu

Class Schedule: See charts below: Start 9:30 AM Friday and 8:30 AM on weekend

Opening/Closing: 4/20/2016 8:00 AM - 5/27/16 11:30 PM

Walkthroughs: There will be split walkthroughs for Exc Std and Jww. All other classes will be a combined walkthrough.

There will be plenty of walkthrough time for each class, so don't worry. ©

Veterinarian: 24 Hour Pet Emergency Center, 14434 Avon Allen Rd., Mt. Vernon, WA 360-848-5911

Chuckanut Valley Veterinarian (staffed 24/7), 896 N. Burlington Rd., Burlington, WA 360-757-3722

**Moveups:** The deadline for moveups is June  $6^{th}$  at 6PM. Moveups must be received in writing or email by that

deadline. Day-to-Day moveups are being accepted for Saturday and Sunday.

Setup and crating: Crate setup is not available in the arena until Friday morning as the arena is used for classes on

**Thursday night.** Crate space inside the arena is at a premium. There is crating in the stalls. Please note that these stalls must be shared by other exhibitors and their dogs. Stall doors must be left open at all times. Pop-ups may be set up on the grassy areas outside the arena (but not the new grass on the fenced agility

fields, please)

**RVs:** Overnight RV camping is limited and must be reserved. The deadline for submission is 6/2/16. Email

questions to Judy Marquardt at judy.marquardt@frontier.com. RV info is available in the premium list.

**Measuring:** A measuring official is scheduled to be on site. If you need to have your dog measured, be sure to get to

the show about 1 hour before your schedule run. See the schedules at the end of this document for times.

#### Saturday BBO !!!

Please join us Saturday evening for an on-site potluck BBQ. The club is providing meat with the Timmons applying their cooking skills. Please let Kathy Timmons (dktimmons@earthlink.net) know what you plan to bring to share.

### **Important Housekeeping Info**

Please use the exercise fields or the grassy areas around the parking lot to walk your dog. The fenced agility fields are off limits. Please pick up after your dog. If your dog accidentally relieves itself on the building structure, please use the cleaning sprays provided by Fun Fur Paws.

	Ring	1 – Peter Liu	Ring 2 – Art Brest				
Friday 9:30 AM start	9:30	T2B Walk Run		Exc Fast Walk			
Tall to Small  Times other thanT2B are	10:30	Prm Std Walk Run	10:00	Course Change  Open Fast Walk			
approximates.	11:40	Exc Std Walk 26-20 Run 26-20	11:00 11:45	Run Course Change  Nov Fast Walk Run			
	12:30	Walk 16 Run 16	12:20	Novice Jww Walk Run			
	1:20	Walk 12-4 Run 12-4 Course Change	1:10	Open Jww Walk Run Exc Jww Walk 26-20			
	2:40	Open Std Walk Run Course Change	1:55	Run 26-20 Walk 16 Run 16			
	3:40	Novice Std Walk Run	3:20	Walk 12-4 Run 12-4 Course Change			
	3:55	Done	4:25	Prm Jww Walk Run Course Change			
			4:45	Done			

	Ring 1 – Art Brest	Ring 2 – Peter Liu				
Saturday 8:30 AM start Small to Tall Times other thanT2B are	T2B Walk 8:30 Run  Prm Std Walk 9:40 Run	Exc Fast Walk 9:00 Run  Course Change  Open Fast Walk 10:10 Run				
approximates.	Exc Std Walk 4-12 10:40 Run 4-12	Course Change  Nov Fast Walk  10:50 Run  Course Change				
	Walk 16 12:00 Run 16	Novice Jww Walk 11:30 Run  Course Change				
		Open Jww Walk 12:25 Run Course Change				
	Walk 20-24 1:40 Run 20-24 Course Change	Exc Jww Walk 4-12 1:20 Run 4-12				
	Open Std Walk 2:15 Run Course Change	Walk 16 2:15 Run 16				
	Novice Std Walk 3:15 Run 3:45 Done	3:00 Run 20-24  Course Change  Prm Jww  Walk  4:15 Run				
		Course Change 4:35 Done				

	Ring 1 – Peter Liu	Ring 2 – Art Brest
Sunday 8:30 AM start	T2B Walk 8:30 Run	Exc Fast Walk 9:00 Run
Tall to Small	Exc Std Walk 26-20 9:45 Run 26-20	Course Change
Times other thanT2B are approximates.		Open Fast Walk 10:20 Run
	Walk 16 11:00 Run 16	Course Change  Nov Fast Walk  11:00 Run  Course Change
	Walk 12-4 11:50 Run 12-4	Nov Jww Walk 11:40 Run Course Change
	Course Change	Open Jww Walk 12:35 Run
	Open Std Walk 1:15 Run	Course Change
	Course Change  Novice Std  Walk	Exc Jww Walk 26-20 1:30 Run 26-20
	2:15 Run	Walk 16 2:35 Run 16
	2:45 Done	Walk 12-4 3:10 Run 12-4
		3:45 Done

## TRIAL ENTRY STATISTICS

Preliminary running order contingent on move-ups not yet received.

## Friday – 356 runs

STD	-	NOV									
Division Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	7	1	1	1	1	27	20	17	10	Peter Lui	1
NOV B		•	1	•	i	1				Peter Lui	i
NOV P		1			1					Peter Lui	1
NOV		2	2	1	3	1				TOTAL RUNS	9
STD		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN		1		2	6	3				Peter Lui	1
OPEN P		2	1							Peter Lui	1
OPN		3	1	2	6	3				TOTAL RUNS	15
STD		EXC		• •	•				10		
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX	4	4	2	1	6					Peter Lui	1
EX P	1	1 5	10	1 11	1 15	E				Peter Lui	1
MAS MAS P	5	6	10 7	11	3	5				Peter Lui Peter Lui	1 1
EXC	6	12	, 19	24	25	5				TOTAL RUNS	91
STD	O	PREM	19	24	23	5				TOTAL KUNS	91
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM	7	3	5	4	8	4	20	17	10	Peter Lui	1
PRM P		1	3	2	2	7				Peter Lui	1
PREM		4	5	6	10	4				TOTAL RUNS	29
JWW		NOV	Ū	ŭ		•				101112110115	_0
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	-	1	1	1	2					Art Brest	2
NOV B					3	2				Art Brest	2
NOV P		1			2					Art Brest	2
NOV		2	1	1	7	2				TOTAL RUNS	13
JWW		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN				2	4	2				Art Brest	2
OPEN P		2	1							Art Brest	2
OPN		2	1	2	4	2				TOTAL RUNS	11
JWW		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX		1	2	2	3					Art Brest	2
EX P	1	1	_	1		_				Art Brest	2
MAS	_	5	9	11	18	6				Art Brest	2
MAS P	5	6	7	11	6	0				Art Brest	2
EXC	6	13	18	25	27	6				TOTAL RUNS	95
JWW		PREM	10	17	20	2.4	26	1.1	10	7 7	D.
<i>Division</i> PRM	4	8 2	12	16 4	<i>20</i> 9	<b>24</b> 5	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM P		2	4	3	1	5				Art Brest Art Brest	2 2
PREM		2	4	7	10	5				TOTAL RUNS	28
FAST		NOV	4	,	10	3				TOTAL KUNS	20
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV B	7	O	1	10	20	1	20	17	10	Art Brest	2
NOV P			•		1	•				Art Brest	2
NOV			1		1	1				TOTAL RUNS	3
FAST		OPN	•		•	•				101112110115	· ·
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN					1	3				Art Brest	2
OPEN P				2						Art Brest	2
OPN				2	1	3				TOTAL RUNS	6
FAST		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			2	1	2					Art Brest	2
EX P				1						Art Brest	2
MAS		1	1	2	8	2				Art Brest	2
MAS P	1	1	1	2	1					Art Brest	2
EXC	1	2	4	6	11	2				TOTAL RUNS	26
T2B		T2B									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF		1		2	4					Peter Lui	1
REG		1	6	3	12	1				Peter Lui	1
T2B		2	6	5	16	1				TOTAL RUNS	30
Judge Totals		4							Ring		
Peter Lui		174							Ring		
Art Brest		182							Ring	2 182	

# Saturday – 438 runs

STD		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	•	2	1	1	1	2.	20		10	Art Brest	1
NOV B			1		7	2				Art Brest	1
NOV P	1		1		1					Art Brest	1
NOV	1	2	3	1	9	2				TOTAL RUNS	18
STD		OPN	10	1.	20	2.4	2.	1.4	10		ъ.
<i>Division</i> OPEN	4	<i>8</i> 1	12	16 2	<i>20</i> 8	<i>24</i> 1	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN P		2	1	1	0	'				Art Brest Art Brest	1 1
OPN		3	1	3	8	1				TOTAL RUNS	16
STD		EXC	•	Ū	Ū	•				101112110110	
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX				3	8	2				Art Brest	1
EX P		1			1	_				Art Brest	1
MAS	_	9	14	14	20	8				Art Brest	1
MAS P	6	6	7	11	3	10				Art Brest	1
EXC STD	6	16 PREM	21	28	32	10				TOTAL RUNS	113
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM	•	4	3	3	9	4	20	• •	10	Art Brest	1
PRM P	1		1	1	1					Art Brest	1
PREM	1	4	4	4	10	4				TOTAL RUNS	27
JWW		NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A NOV B		2	1 1	1	2	1				Peter Lui	2
NOV B			'		6 1	3				Peter Lui Peter Lui	2 2
NOV		2	2	1	9	4				TOTAL RUNS	18
JWW		OPN	_	•	J	-				TOTAL REAS	10
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN		1		3	8					Peter Lui	2
OPEN P		2	2	1						Peter Lui	2
OPN		3	2	4	8					TOTAL RUNS	17
JWW Division	4	EXC	12	17	20	24	26	1.4	10	I J	D:
<i>Division</i> EX	4	8	12	16 2	<i>20</i> 6	<i>24</i> 1	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Peter Lui	Ring 2
EX P	1	1		_	O					Peter Lui	2
MAS	-	8	13	15	24	9				Peter Lui	2
MAS P	7	6	7	12	6					Peter Lui	2
EXC	8	15	20	29	36	10				TOTAL RUNS	118
JWW		PREM									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PRM PRM P		2	3 1	3 2	9 1	3				Peter Lui Peter Lui	2 2
PREM		2	4	5	10	3				TOTAL RUNS	24
FAST		NOV	-	J	10	Ü				TOTAL REAS	27
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV B			1	1	2	2				Peter Lui	2
NOV P					1					Peter Lui	2
NOV		0.51/	1	1	3	2				TOTAL RUNS	7
FAST	,	OPN	7.2	17	20	2.4	26	1.1	10	7 7	n.
<i>Division</i> OPEN	4	<i>8</i> 1	12	<i>16</i> 1	20 4	<i>24</i> 1	26	14	18	<i>Judge</i> Peter Lui	Ring 2
OPEN P		'		2	4	'				Peter Lui	2
OPN		1		3	4	1				TOTAL RUNS	9
FAST		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX				_	5	1				Peter Lui	2
EX P		•		2	40					Peter Lui	2
MAS MAS P	1	2 1	1 2	3 1	10 1	1				Peter Lui	2 2
EXC	1	3	3	6	16	2				Peter Lui TOTAL RUNS	31
T2B	'	T2B	J	O	10	_				TOTAL KUNS	01
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF		2		3	2					Art Brest	1
REG		4	3	5	20	1				Art Brest	1
T2B		6	3	8	22	1				TOTAL RUNS	40
Judge Totals Peter Lui		224							Ring Ring	<i>Totals</i> 1 214	
Art Brest		224 214							Ring .		
									8	<del></del> -	

## Sunday – 399 runs

OTD	_	NOV									
STD		NOV		• •	•		•		10		
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A			2	1	2					Peter Lui	1
NOV B			2		5	4				Peter Lui	1
NOV P				1	1					Peter Lui	1
NOV			4	2	8	4				TOTAL RUNS	18
STD		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN	7	2	12	10	7	2	20	17	10	Peter Lui	1
OPEN P		2	1	2	,	_					1
-					7	0				Peter Lui	
OPN		4	1	2	7	2				TOTAL RUNS	16
STD		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			2		7	2				Peter Lui	1
EX P		1			4					Peter Lui	1
MAS		10	10	13	20	10				Peter Lui	1
MAS P	6	6	7	11	4					Peter Lui	1
EXC	6	17	19	24	35	12				TOTAL RUNS	113
JWW	-	NOV									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A	7	1	2	1	4	1	20	17	10	Art Brest	2
NOV B		'	2	'	4	3					
			2			3				Art Brest	2
NOV P				_	1					Art Brest	2
NOV		1	4	1	9	4				TOTAL RUNS	19
JWW		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN		1		1	7	3				Art Brest	2
OPEN P		2	1	3						Art Brest	2
OPN		3	1	4	7	3				TOTAL RUNS	18
JWW		EXC									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX		1	2		5	2				Art Brest	2
EX P		1			1					Art Brest	2
MAS		9	9	13	24	10				Art Brest	2
MAS P	6	6	7	10	9	10				Art Brest	2
	6	17				10					
EXC	O		18	23	39	12				TOTAL RUNS	115
FAST		NOV	10	1.	20	2.4	24		10		ъ.
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
NOV A					1	_				Art Brest	2
NOV B			1		2	3				Art Brest	2
NOV P					1					Art Brest	2
NOV			1		4	3				TOTAL RUNS	8
FAST		OPN									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
OPEN		1	1		2					Art Brest	2
OPEN P				2	2					Art Brest	2
OPN		1	1	2	4					TOTAL RUNS	8
FAST		EXC	•	_	7					TOTAL ROAD	Ü
			12	17	20	24	26	1.1	10	I J	D:
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
EX			2	•	4	2				Art Brest	2
EX P		_		2	1	_				Art Brest	2
MAS		2	1	3	10	2				Art Brest	2
MAS P	2	1	2	2	1					Art Brest	2
EXC	2	3	5	7	16	4				TOTAL RUNS	37
T2B		T2B									
Division	4	8	12	16	20	24	26	14	18	Judge	Ring
PREF		3		2	4					Peter Lui	1
REG		6	4	3	23	2				Peter Lui	1
T2B		9	4	5	27	2				TOTAL RUNS	47
Judge Totals		•		-		-			Ring T		• •
Peter Lui		194							Ring 1		
Art Brest		205							Ring 2		
. II t Di CSt		200							rung 2	200	